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Rocker it ¢/seeds

Keep this Assembly Manual for future reference.
Please DO NOT throw away this instruction manual.

Model No:
DA8023389LS (Pink Velvet)
DA8023589LS (Gray Velvet)

NOTE:

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET
CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND
KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Lot number:
(TAKEN FROM CARTON)

Date of purchase:

/ /

This product is not intended for commercial use

Two adults

recommended
for assembly QLP.2020/9/19

DO NOT RETURN PRODUCT TO THE STORE.
If a part is missing or damaged, contact our customer service :

Follow little seeds on:

-Visit www littleseedskids.com
-Write to cs@dhpfurniture.com
-Call 1800-267-1739 2
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Register your product to receive the following:

* Check out what’s new
* Share your photos with us using #littleseedskids
* Access quick and easy replacement part service

Register
9 A 3

To register your product, visit littleseedskids.com

5 Star Rating

W

Visit your local retailer's website, rate your purchased
product and leave us some feedback!

We would like to extend a big "Thank You" to all of

our customers for taking the time to assemble this /
Little Seeds product, and to give us your valuable o
feedback.

littleseedskids.com 3
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Do NOT return this product to the store!

Contact our friendly customer service team first for help.

You

DHP Consumer Services 1 800-267-1739 Visit: Assembly Tips
12345 Albert-Hudon Monday - Friday littleseedskids.com
Boulevard, Suite 100 9:00 am - 9:00 pm
Montreal, Quebec Saturday 10:00 am - 6:30 pm
Canada H1G 3L1

Sunday 11:00 am - 7:00 pm

¢s @dhpfurniture.com _
(Eastern Time)

NOTES
Ensure all parts and components are present before beginning assembly.
Assembly and handling will require two people.
Assemble on a soft, smooth surface to prevent damage to the product finish.
Read all instructions completely before assembly.
DO NOT use power tools.
CAUTION: Adult assembly required.
Estimated assembly time: Thour.

LIMITED WARRANTY

DHP warrants its product to be free from defects in material and workmanship and agrees to remedy
any such defect. This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase from authorized
retailers. This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase. This is solely limited to the
repair or replacement of defective furniture components and no assembly labor is included. This
warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly assembled, subjected to misuse or
abuse or which has been altered or repaired in any way. The warranty does not cover wearing, tearing,
fading or splitting of the fabric (where applicable). This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you
may also have other rights which vary from State to State or Province to Province.

CARE AND CLEANING

Dust regularly with a soft, lint-free cloth to prevent soil build-up. A damp cloth may be used
occasionally to clean surface. Dry immediately. Do not use any abrasives that may damage finish.

MAINTENANCE

Check bolts/screws periodically and tighten them if necessary.

littleseedskids.com 4 n O
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Part ldentification A Alin 1 big box!

Not actual size

(0
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A Al packed in 1 box!

Part Identification A There are inner box(es) with

Not actual size components required to complete the
assembly.

Before you throw the package, please
use the Check Box to identify the
parts and ensure that you have all the
parts needed for the assembly.

CHAIR BODY FRONT METAL LEG REAR METAL LEG
X1 X1 X1

littleseedskids.com 6




IMPORTANT: Below part numbers list is
unique to your product. Please keep it on
hand when calling for replacement parts.

ittle)seeds.

veo
PART NUMBER
PART DA8023389LS DA8023589LS
LABELS (Pink Velvet) (Gray Velvet)
A T805160 T805200
B T805170 T805170
C T805180 T805180
D T805190 T805190

littleseedskids.com
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= A Please do not completely tighten all the hardware until the
a r Wa re I s entire assembly is complete, unless otherwise indicated in

. the step-by-step instructions.
Actual size

Hardware Pack #:
TDAS8023389LS-00

A The screw(s), bolt(s) to be used at each step are shown in
actual size in the lower right corner of the page.

RN

L

(Riff
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@1/4" 1" @1/4" *1-3/8" @1/4" *1-3/4" @14mm X 1.5mm @6mm X 2mm
X4 X 4 X 4 X 12 X12

Not actual size

Allen Key

littleseedskids.com 8
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Step 1 - Rocker Assembly C e

Attach metal legs (B & C) to chair body (A) with bolts @& @ , flat washers@& spring washers @ .
Use allen key @ to tighten the bolts.

X8

littleseedskids.com 9
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Step 2 - Rocker Assembly s e ee

Attach feet (D) to metal legs (B & C) with flat washers@, spring washers@ and bolts@. B
Use Allen key@to tighten the bolts. Turn the rocker upright. G(

e (3(2)—— /2

=

e ()

A The feet (D) should be directed as shown,
following the FRONT mark direction.

X4

littleseedskids.com 1 0
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! CAUTION: This unitis intended for use only with the
products and/or maximum weights indicated. Use with other
products and/or products heavier than the maximum weights

indicated may result in instability or cause possible injury.

A Maximum weight not to
exceed 250 pounds (113 kg)

That's it ! You've finished
assembling your rocker!

Helpful Hints

e Move your new furniture carefully, with two people lifting and
carrying the unit to its new location.

e Do not use risers under this bed.

littleseedskids.com 1 1 n a g
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Guarde este Manual de Instrucciones para referencia futura.

No de Modelo :
DA8023389LS (Terciopelo Rosa)
DA8023589LS (Terciopelo Gris)

NOTA:

ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
CONTIENE INFORMACION DE
SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE. POR
FAVOR LEALO Y CONSERVELO PARA
REFERENCIA FUTURA.

Numero de lote:
(TOMADO DEL CARTON)

Fecha de compra:

/ /
Se recomienda
dos adultos
para el ensamble Este producto no esta destinado para uso comercial

NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA. ,
Si falta una pieza o esta dafada, contacte nuestro departamento de S|g uenos en:
servicio a la clientela.

-Visite www littleseedskids.com
-Ecribanos: cs@dhpfurniture.com nau
_Llame al 1800-267-1739 12
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No regrese este producto a la tienda!

Contacte nuestro amigable equipo de servicio al cliente si necesita ayuda.

You

DHP Consumer Services 1 800-267-1739 Visite: Consejospara
12345 Albert-Hudon Lunes - Viernes littleseedskids.com el ensamble
Boulevard, Suite 100 9:00 am - 9:00 pm

Montreal, Quebec . 10 A
Canada H1G 3L1 Sabado 10:00 am - 6:30 pm

Domingo 11:00 am - 7:00 pm

¢s @dhpfurniture.com (Hora del este)

NOTA

Aseg Uese de tener todas las piezas y componentes antes de comenzar a armar el producto..
Pueden necesitarse dos personas para armar el producto.

Arme el producto sobre una superficie lisa y suave para evitar dafiar el pulido del producto.
Lea las instrucciones antes de armar el producto

NO use herramientas el é&tricas.

RECAUCION: Debe ser armada por un adulto.

* Tiempo estimado para armar el producto: 1 hora

GARANT iA LIMITADA

DHP garantiza que este producto est dlibre de defectos de material y mano de obra y se compromete a
remediar cualquier defecto de este tipo. E sta garant & cubre 1 afio a partir de la fecha de compra original. E sta
garanta es v dida solamente con presentaci & de una prueba de compra. E sto se limita a la reparaci & o
reemplazo de componentes defectuosos del mueble y no se incluye ning (h trabajo de ensamblaje. E sta
garanta no se aplica a ning th producto que haya sido mal ensamblado, sujeto a mal uso o abuso, o que haya
sido alterado o reparado de cualquier manera. E sta garant & le da derechos legales espec ficas y usted puede
también tener otros derechos que var &n de estado a estado.

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA
Quitele el polvo regularmente con un pafo limpio y seco para evitar que haya acumulacién. De vez en cuando
se puede usar un pafio humedo para limpiar la superficie. Séquelo inmediatamente. No utilice productos
abrasivos que puedan daiar el lustre.

MANTENIMIENTO

Verifique los pernos y tornillos peri alicamente y aj (stelos si es necesario.

littleseedskids.com 1 3 n O
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|dentificacion de piezas

IMPORTANTE: Ia lista de numeros de pieza que aparece a continuacion es exclusiva de su producto. Por favor,
manténgalo a mano cuando solicite piezas de repuesto.

A Todo se incluye en 1 caja grande!

Antes de tirar este paquete, por favor utilice la Casilla de Verificacion para identificar sus partes y garantizar de
que cuenta con todas las piezas necesarias para el ensamblaje.

NUMERO DE PIEZAS
ETIQUETAS . DA8023389LS DA8023589LS
DESCRIPCION .
DE PIEZAS (Terciopelo Rosa) (Terciopelo Gris)
A Parte Superior de
la Mecedora 1805160 T805200
Pata de metal
B Frontal T805170 T805170
Pata de metal
C Posterior T805180 T805180
D Pata T805190 T805190

Paquete de componentes
Paquete de componentes #: TDA8023389LS-00

Nota: Por favor no apriete completamente las piezas hasta que el ensamblaje sea completado, a menos de que se
indique especificamente en las instrucciones de paso a paso.

Los tornillo(s), perno(s) que se utilizaran en cada paso se muestran en
tamafio real en la esquina inferior derecha de cada pagina.

Instrucciones

ETAPA 1
Fije las patas metalicas (B y C) a la Parte Superior de la Mecedora (A) con los pernos 0&9 ,

arandelas planasﬂy arandelas de resorte@ -Use la llave aIIen@ para apretar los pernos.

ETAPA 2
Fije los pies (D) a las patas metélicas (B y C) con arandelas planase, arandelas de

resorte@ y pernos 9 Use la llave AIIen@ para apretar los pernos.
Gire la mecedora hacia arriba.

fid@zna

littleseedskids.com
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! PRECAUCION: Esta unidad esta disefiada para ser utilizada
unicamente con los productos y/o pesos maximos indicados. Su uso con
otros productos y/o productos mas pesados que los pesos maximos
indicados puede provocar inestabilidad o causar lesiones.

A\ Limites de peso: 250Lb/113Kg

littleseedskids.com 1 5
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Conservez ce Manuel d'assemblage pour référence future.

No de Modéle:
DA8023389LS (Velours Rose)
DA8023589LS (Velours Gris)

NOTE:

CE MANUEL D'INSTRUCT IONS
CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS
IMPORTANTES CONCERNANT
LA SECURITE. S.V.P. LIRE ET
CONSERVER POUR

REFERENCE ULTERIEURE.

Numeéro de Lot;
(SITUE SUR LA BOITE)

Date d’achat:
/ /

Nous conseillons
d'assembler a

Ce produit n'est pas destiné a un usage commercial.
deux personnes.

NE PAS RETOURNER CE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN.

Si une piéce est manquante ou endommageée, contactez . .
notre Service a la clientéle. Suivez Little Seeds sur

-Visitez www littleseedskids.com

-Ecrivez a cs@dhpfurniture.com 1 6 nau
-Appelez 1800-267-1739
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Ne retournez PAS ce produit au magasin!!

Contactez d'abord notre équipe amicale de service a la clientéle, pour obtenir de l'aide.

You

DHP Consumer Services 1 800-267-1739 Visitez: Astuces
12345 Albert-Hudon Lundi - Vendredi littleseedskids.com d'assemblage
Boulevard, Suite 100 9:00 am - 9:00 pm

Montreal, Quebec Samedi 10:00 am - 6:30 pm
Canada H1G 3L1

Dimanche 11:00 am - 7:00 pm

¢s @dhpfurniture.com (Heure de I'Est)

NOTES

Avant de commencer l'assemblage, assurez-vous d'avoir regu toutes les piéces.

Deux personnes sont nécessaires pour I'assemblage.

Assembler sur une surface douce et lisse pour ne pas endommager la finition du produit.
Lire toute les instructions avant de commencer.

NE PAS utiliser d'outils électriques.

ATTENTION: Doit étre assemblé par un adulte.

Temps estimé d'assemblage: 1 heure.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

DHP garantit que ce produit sera exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication et accepte de
remédier a un tel défaut. Cette garantie est valable un (1) an a partir de la date d'achat originale. Cette
garantie est valable uniquement sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat. Cette garantie se limite
exclusivement a la réparation ou au remplacement de pieces défectueuses du mobilier et aucun travail
d'assemblage est inclus. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas a un produit qui a été mal assemblé, soumis a
une utilisation abusive, ou qui a été modifié ou réparé de quelconque facon. L'usure, les déchirures ou
la décoloration ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux
spécifiques et il se peut que vous bénéficiiez de droits supplémentaires selon I'état ou la province.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Epoussetez réguliérement avec un chiffon doux, sans peluches, pour empécher la poussiére de
s'accumuler. Un chiffon humide peut étre utilisé occasionnellement pour nettoyer la surface. Séchez
immédiatement. Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs qui peuvent endommager la finition.

ENTRETIEN

Vérifiez les boulons/vis périodiquement et serrez-les si nécessaire.

littleseedskids.com 1 7 n O
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|dentification des piéces

IMPORTANT: La liste des références ci-dessous est propre a votre produit. Veuillez le garder sous la main lorsque vous
appelez des piéces de rechange.

A Tout dans 1 grande boite!

M Avant de jeter I'emballage, s'il vous plait utiliser les cases a cocher pour
identifier les piéces et assurez-vous que vous avez toutes les pieces
nécessaires pour I'assemblage.

LISTE DES PIECES
ETI%%ETTE DESCRIPTION (E)/Z\E?erj ?agjslés) ?Czl(ﬁ?g?#ss )
PIECES
A Par‘g?J f;uu;:;rjﬁure T805160 T805200
5 Pied Rﬂ\/é::t"ique T805170 T805170
c PiedAl\r/:;éétfe"ique T805180 T805180
D Pied T805190 T805190

Liste de la quincaillerie
# des Paquets : TDA8023389LS-00

A Remarque: Ne serrez pas complétement les boulons jusqu'a ce que
I'ensemble soit achevé,sauf indication contraire dans les instructions.

A Les vis & les boulons utilisés durant chaque étape sont présentés en taille
réelle dans le coin inférieur droitde la page.

Instructions

ETAPE 1
Fixez les pieds métalliques (B & C) a la partie supérieure du fauteuil (A) a I'aide des
boulons & . Des rondelles plates et des rondelles a ressort

Utilisez la clé Allen @ pour serrer les boulons.

ETAPE 2
Fixez les pieds (D) aux pieds métalliques (B & C) a l'aide de rondelles
plates@g®, de rondelles a ressort et de boulons . Utilisez la clé

Allen pour serrer les boulons.
Redressez le fauteuil.

littleseedskids.com n a u
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1 ATTENTION: Cette unité est destinée a étre utilisé
uniquement avec les produits et/ou les poids maximum indiqués.
L'utilisation avec d'autres produits et/ou des produits plus lourds
que les poids maximum indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité ou
causer des blessures.

A\ Limite de Poids: 250Lb/113Kg

littleseedskids.com 1 9
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